

BULLETIN



December 19,2019

SECURE AVIATION TRANSPORT LOCAL LODGE 16

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

LL 16 BYLAWS COMMITTEE NOMINATIONS

Local Lodge 16 will be having nominations for a Bylaws committee. Nominations for THREE members will take place at the January 21, 2020 GENERAL MEETING. Elections will occur at the January or February General Meeting, pending the outcome of nominations at the January General meeting. Members considering these positions should be members in good standing as stated in the LL 16 Bylaws Article 2 Section H:

In order for any member to be eligible for nomination to Local Lodge office or committee, shop steward, delegate, or any Local Lodge sponsored convention, conference or seminar, the member must be in good standing for a period of one (1) year and have attended at least fifty percent (50%) of the regular Local Lodge monthly meetings in the preceding twelve (12) months of their nomination.

The General Meeting is open to all bargaining units and the members in Local Lodge 16. It is encouraged that all members join and participate in the General Meeting.

THE DEADLINE FOR ABSENTEE BALLOT REQUESTS IS JANUARY 17TH

For further clarification on who is eligible to claim an absentee ballot, please refer to Article II Section 3 of the IAM Constitution: "Members who reside In outlying areas more than 25 miles from the designated balloting place, members who are at work during the times of the local lodge balloting, members who are either confined because of illness or injury, or on leave qualifying under U.S and Canadian family leave laws, or working members on vacation, retirees more than 25 miles away from their residence on election day, or on official I.A.M. business approved by the L.L. or D.L. or G.L., or on an employer travel assignment, or reserve military leave as the case may be, shall be furnished absentee ballots."

RSingh In Solidarity, Rick Singh, President Local Lodge 16, IAM & AW 778-847-1016

Phone: 604-303-0461/Fax: 604-303-0481 www.iamaw16.ca Twitter: @iaml116

